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Name of Work : Construction of Multi Purpose Community Cum Cultural Center(MPCC) at Rangiadhipa,Under Kiralaga GP. 
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10 

3 

11 

Supplying & filling foundation and plinth with sand wel 
2 watered and rammed including cost, cost of all labou, 

carnage, royalty, taxes, T&P etc complete 

Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil or 
gravelly soil including dressing and leveling the bed 
Jand disposal of the excavated materials within initial 
|leads and lifts as per direction of EIC 

Cement Concrete (136) using 40mm size hard 
granite CB metal approved qual1ty from approved 
quary including hoisting laying using concrete mixture 
and vibrators including cost, carnage, royalty, cost of all 
labour T &P. etc complete and as directed byE.IC. 

R.CC. M-20 grade with 20mm and down grade C.B. 
chips of approved quality from approved quarry 
includ1ng hoisting. laying hire charges of concrete 

mixture, vibrator, watering, curing and cost of all 
materials and labour, T&P centering shuttering etc| 
Complete but excuding cost of reinforcement complete. 

RCC M20 with 20mm & down graded HGCB chips 
including all cost etc complete. (1st Floor) 

RCC M20 with 20mm & down graded HGCB chips 
including all cost etc complete. (2nd Floor) 

Providing M.S reinforcement 
Structures(G.Floor) 

6 Shuttering for sub structure (Mass Concrete) 

Item of Work 

al Column & Roof Beam 

Providing M.S reinforcement for RCC Structures(1st| 
Floor) 

b|Lintel beam 

Providing MS reinforcement for RCC Structures(2nd 
Floor) 

cRoof Slab & Chajja 
dStaircase 

7 Shuttering for 1st Floor 

Tender Schedule 

alColumn & Roof Beam 
b|Lintel beam 
cRoof Slab & Chaja 
d|Staircase 

8 Shuttering for 2nd Floor 
alColumn & Roof Beam 
blLintel beam 
cRoof Slab & Chajja 

for 

d Staircase 

RCC 

Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size 
having cushing strength not less than 75Kg/cm2 with 
|dimensional tolerance t8 percent in cement mortar 
(16) in Foundat1on & Plinth including watering curing. 
cost of carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost 
of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of 
EIC 

Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size 

|having crushing strength not less than 75Kglcm2 with 
|d1mensional tolerance t8 percent in cement mortar 
l(16) in superstructure including watering curing, cost of 
carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all 

labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E I.C. 

Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size 
having crushing strength not less than 75Kglcm2 with 
d1mensional tolerance t8 percent in cement mortar 
l(16) in First floor including watering curing. cost of 
carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of al 
|labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of EIC 

Quantity 

48 200 

46.500 

11.600 

33.700 

18.800 

3.700 

33.700 

18.800 

3.700 

36.700 

54.590 
28.980 

87.190 
20.350 

51.410 

19.730 
87.050 
20.350 

6.850 
8 400 

22.130 
0.000 

11.400 

20 200 

17400 

Unit 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

CUm 

Cum 

qntl 

qntl 

qntl 

Sqm 

Sam 

Sgm 

Sqm 
Sqm 

Sam 

Sqm 

Sqm 
Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 
Sqm 
Sgm 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Rate 

270 90 

592.50 

6.438 30 

6.507.60 

6,627.20 

6,764.80 

9,059.90 

9.092.70 

9,127.10 

247.60 

1,189.60 
570.60 

75540 
1,043.50 

1,427.60 
684.70 
906.50 

1,252.20 

1,713.10 
821.60 

,087.80 
1,252.00 

5,514.00 

5,547.30 

5.918 1o 

Amount 

13,057 00 

27,551. 00 

74.684 00 

2.19,306 00 

1,24.591.00 

25,030.00 

3,05,319.00 

1,70,943.00 

33,770.00 

9,087.00 

64,940.00 
16,536.00 
65,863.00 
21,235 00 

73,393.00 
13,509.00 
78,911 00 
25,482.00 

11,735.00 
6,901.00 

24,073.00 

62,860 00 

1,12,055 00 

1,02,975 00 



12 

13 
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Brick work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size 
|having crushing strength not less than 75Kglcm2 with 
dimensional tolerance t8 percent in cement mortar 
u6) in Second floor including watering curing, cost of 
carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all 
labour T&P etc complete as per the drection of E. I C 

a 1st Floor 
b2nd Floor 

15 

Bnck work with Fly Ash bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size 
having crushing strength not less than 75Kg/cm2 with 
dimensional tolerance t8 percent in cement mortar 
(14) in superstructure including watering curing, cost of 
carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all 
labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E I C 

16mm thick C.P. in C M(16) over brick masonary to 
the rough surface including watering. curing cost, 
carriage, royalty, and taxes of all materials, cost of all 
labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction ofEIC. 

|1st Floor 
b2nd Floor 

a 

|2.5cm thick AS flooring with CC(1:2:4) using 12mm 
16 size HGCB chips including curing,carriage & royalty of| 

all materials,cost of labour etc comlpete. 

12mm thick CP. in C.M.(1:6) over brick masonary to 
the smooth surface including watering, curing, cost, 
carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all 
|labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I C 

12mm thick C.P. in C.M.(14) over brick masonary to 
the smooth surface with neat cement punning 

17 including watering curing. cost, carriage, royalty. and 
taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc 
complete as per the direction of Engg-in -charge 
1st Flocor 
Fixing glazzed tiles (20cmx30cm /20cm x 20cm special 
plain/printed series ceramic wall tiles of premium grade 
having thickness 6.Smm to 6. 7mm confirming to IS 13753) 

18 in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement 
plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with 
pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of 
Itiles 

a 

1st Floor 

Fixing glazzed tiles (30cmx30cm / 40cm x 40cm special 
plain/orinted series ceramic tiles of premium grade having 
thickness 7 mm to 8mm confirming to IS 13755) in floors 

19 treads or steps and landing on 20 mm thick bed of cement 
mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4sand) jointed with neat cement 
slury mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles 

lincuding cost of tiles. 

20 

b 

21 

Priming 1 coat to M.S. doors and Windows including all 

|labour, materials, T&P etc. complete. 

22 

1st Floor 

2nd Floor 

Painting 2 coats with any approved paint in iron works 

including sand papering, polishing surfaces, cost of paints, 
cost of all labour, T&P, etc complete in all floors as per 

direction of E.I.C 

1st Floor 

b 2nd Floor 

Finishing the exp0sed surfaces of wall with weather 

coat of any approved shade on new work 2 coats 
an even shade including cost of weather coat all cost of 

all labours and T&P etc. complete 

1st Floor 

give 

b2nd Floor 

Cement washing one coat including curing cost of al 
23 labours and cost of all materials etc complete (Ground| 

floor) 

7 600 

1700 

181100 

103.400 

39. 100 

122 800 

99. 100 
43.800 

68.200 

62.500 

11.300 

10 600 

33.500 

8.000 

38.700 

61.600 

5.000 

38 700 

61 600 

5 000 

122.800 

99 100 

43 800 

335 300 

Cum 

CUm 

Sqm 

Sqm 
Sqm 

Sgm 

Sqm 
Sqm 

Sqm 

Sgm 

Sqm 

Sam 

SQM 

SQM 

Sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

Sqm 

6344 50 

5.760 50 

266 30 

273 10 
280 20 

184.20 

191.80 

199.80 

413 40 

427.40 

203.90 

208.50 

985 00 

905.00 

73.60 

76 80 

80.30 

182 00 

186.70 

191.50 

95 90 

99 50 

103 20 

17 80 

48,218 00 

9.793 00 

48 227 00 

28 239 00 

10.956 00 

22,620 00 

19,007 00 
8 751 00 

28.194 00 

26,71300 

2.304 00 

2,210 00 

32,998 00 

7,240 00 

2,848.00 

4,731 00 

402.00 

7043 00 

11,501 00 

958 00 

11,777 00 

9,860 00 

4,520 00 

5.968 00 



b2nd Floor 

24 

a 

1st Floor 

Distempering twO coat with approved distemper etc 
complete.(Ground floor) 

b2nd Floor 

b 

1st Floor 

Supplying of M.S.sheet and angle welded doors and 
windows with all fittings of approved design and size at 

25 worksite including ll cost of materials, loading, unloading, 
transporting charges & priming one coats with approved 
primer etc complete 

a MS Door(To be paid as per EPM rate) 

d 
cMS Grill(To be paid as per EPM rate) 

MS Windows(To be paid as per EPM rate) 

26 

MS Collapseable gate(To be paid as per EPM rate) 
MS Truss, Purline,Flat(To be paid as per EPM rate) 
PVC Door( LS 
Fitting, fixing of iron doors / windows shutter with frame of 

Japproved design and size with all labour and T&P required 
for the wok etc complete as per the direction of thel 
Engineer-in-charge. 
Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in 
|hand railing using 50 mm dia of 2 mm thick circular pipe 
with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90 mtr 

27 C/C and stainless aquare pipe bracing of size case as per 
approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. 
with the cost, conveyance taxses of all material, cost of al 
labour etc. complete in all respect. (in all floor) 

28 Transparency Board 
29 Electrification(To be paid as per actual) 
30 PH& Sanitary work(To be paid as per actual) 

My quoted rate is 

Total :-30 (Thirty ) Items only 
No, of correction : 

30 ( Thirty items ) only 

No.of overwriting : 
No. of Interpolation : 
Approved for 30 (Thirty ) Items only 

Notes 

2 Strike out which are not applicable 

254.300 

97.700 

212.500 

155.300 

Junior Engíneer 

53.900 

321.300 
850.500 

Asst.Execi 

345.600 

Signature of Contractor 

1.000 
0.000 
3.150 

58.000 

85 000 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

S The contractor will write percentage excess oress (wo decimal point only 

Sgm 

sqm 

kg 
kg 
kg 

nos 

Qntl 
Sqm 

SQM 

I Less than / Equal to above estimated eost. 

kg 

3 Percentage quated by contractor shall be accurately filled in figures and words so there is no discripency 
4 The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less should be treated as excess 

18.10 

18.40 

86 60 

The Contractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage and incase of anything regarding tender. 
Strick out which are not applicable. 

88.70 

90.80 

70.20 

68.00 
57.60 

10,000. 00 
8.263.50 

I The contractor should not write anything excepting quoting of percentage and in any case anything else regard1ng 

1,500.00 

94.30 

297.20 

G. TOTAL 

COeornpE eybIH 

4.603 00 

1,798 00 

18,403 00 

13.775 00 

4,894 00 

22,555.00 
57,834 00 

Rupees( Twenty Two lakhs Ninty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only ) 

% (both figure & word ) Excess over 

19,907.00 
10,000 00 

4.725 00 

5,469.00 

25,262.00 

5,000.00 
32,307.00 
32,307.00 

6 The Tender Committee may negotiate to execte the work @ schedule of rates as quoted above when the % is much highd than tha above rates 

22,97,723.00 
22,97,723.00 

Block Development Oficef V 
Subdega Block 
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